PERKINSCOIE

10885 NE Fourth Street Suite 700 Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 1.425.635.1400 1.425.635.2400 1.425.635.2400 1.425.635.2400

May 20, 2021

Markham A. Quehrn MQuehrn@perkinscoie.com D. +1.425.635.1402 F. +1.425.635.2402

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

Kimberly D. Bose Secretary, Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 888 First Street, N.E. Washington, D.C. 20426

Re: Amended Filing: Memorandum of Understanding between Klamath River Renewal Corporation and the County of Siskiyou, California, FERC Nos. P-14803-001 and P-2082-063

Dear Secretary Bose:

Today the Klamath River Renewal Corporation (Renewal Corporation) filed the above referenced document in this proceeding (Klamath River Renewal Corporation-Siskiyou Memorandum of Understanding, FERC accession no. 20210520-5105). A letter from the California Natural Resources Agency is now included and filed in reference to the Klamath River Renewal Corporation-Siskiyou Memorandum of Understanding. Thank you.

Respectfully submitted,

s/ Markham A. Quehrn

Markham A. Quehrn Perkins Coie LLP Attorneys for Klamath River Renewal Corporation

cc: Service List (FERC Nos. P-14803-001 and P-2082-063)



April 20, 2021

Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors P.O. Box 750 1312 Fairlane Road Yreka, CA 96097

Dear Chair Haupt and Supervisors Criss, Kobseff, Ogren, and Valenzuela,

The State of California acknowledges the attached Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between the Klamath River Renewal Corporation (KRRC) and Siskiyou County. More specifically the State supports this MOU's Terms and Conditions and its submittal to the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (FERC) in furtherance of KRRC's amended application to surrender the Lower Klamath Project FERC license. The State also supports FERC approval of such conditions as enforceable obligations in its final order on the surrender application.

I look forward to working with you and other Siskiyou County residents to complete this project to enhance river health, improve the local economy, and benefit utility ratepayers.

Sincerely,

Wade Crowfoot

Secretary for Natural Resources

Cc: Angela Davis, County Administrator

Edward J. Kiernan, County Counsel Laura Bynum, Ex-Officio Clerk to the Board

1416 Ninth Street, Suite 1311, Sacramento, CA 95814 Ph. 916.653.5656 Fax. 916.653.8102 http://resources.ca.gov

UNION LUBB